CITY OF MILACA PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Monday, March 10, 2025 6:00 p.m. Milaca City Hall

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Milaca Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Monday, March 10, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., for:

A Proposed Ordinance Adding Tarp-Like Structures

All persons interested are invited to attend said public hearing. Written comments may be submitted to City Manager Tammy Pfaff, 255 First Street East, Milaca MN 56353. Emailed comments may be submitted to City Manager Tammy Pfaff at tpfaff@milacacity.com.

SUBMIT WRITTEN OR EMAILED COMMENTS PRIOR TO March 10, 2025, 4:30 P.M.

Please contact the City Manager Tammy Pfaff at 320-983-3141 if you have any questions.

Tammy Pfaff City Manager City of Milaca

NOTICE POSTED ON WEBSITE AND BULLETIN BOARD 02-18-2025